

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
154/2013

No(s). 10

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2013  
in RSA No. 5920/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit  
Bench At Dharwad)

SHRI CHANNAPPA THR. SPECIAL POWER OF A.H  
itioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

NARASIMHAMURTHY N. PUROHIT  
ndent(s)

Respo

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, the respondent  
who initially appeared in-person as a caveator, ha  
s not appeared as of now. It is seen that he has sent few  
documents by post, which under Rules cannot be taken on  
record. It appears that the respondent is not able to  
appear before this Court. Therefore, the matter be sent  
to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee which will  
take appropriate steps to render legal assistance to the  
respondent, if he is otherwise covered under Rules.

Signature Not Verified

o the  
Digitally signed by Sarita  
Purohit

Post after four weeks' for consideration on interim  
relief. Copy of this order be communicated t

Date: 2015.02.16 13:16:03  
IST  
Reason: signed again on  
correction pointed out by the  
section concerned

respondent.

ain)  
ster

(Pooja Sharma)  
Sr.P.A.

(Suman J  
Court Ma