

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.10154/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2013  
in RSA No.5920/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit  
Bench At Dharwad)

SHRI CHANNAPPA THR. SPECIAL POWER OF A.H

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARASIMHAMURTHY N. PUROHIT

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it exists  
today, pending further orders.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.03.18  
10:19:15 IST  
Reason: